Doc. No: 40109r05 XS500/XS1000 Instruction Manual Excelsys Technologies Ltd
PLEASE READ THIS INSTRUCTION MANUAL CAREFULLY BEFORE
INSTALLATION OR USE OF THIS PRODUCT, AND KEEP IT IN A
SAFE PLACE FOR FUTURE REFERENCE. FOLLOW ALL WARNINGS
AND INSTRUCTIONS MARKED ON THE PRODUCT.
HIGH VOLTAGE WARNING!
Dangerous voltages are present within
these power supplies. These products
should only be worked on by qualified
personnel.
Instruction Manual
XS1000-24N-000  24V/42A
XS500-24N-000  24V/21A
XS1000-36N-000  36V/28A
XS500-36N-000  36V/14A
XS1000-48N-000  48V/21A
XS500-48N-000  48V/10.5A
XS Series products are designed for use within other equipment or enclosures,
which restricts access to AUTHORISED COMPETENT PERSONNEL ONLY. The unit
covers are designed only to protect skilled personnel from hazards. They must not
be used as part of the external covers of any equipment where they may be

XS1000-24,
XS1000-36 &
XS1000-48
FS1 12A F 250V 6.25X32mm
XS500-24,
XS500-36 &
XS500-48
FS1 8A F 250V 6.25X32mm
OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS
See Output table below, with more detail in Designers’ Manual. Each Model may be adjusted over
the full voltage range shown in the table subject to not exceeding the maximum rated Voltage and
Power shown in the table
(1)
.
Model Vmin Vnom Vmax Imax Watts
XS1000-24 14 24 28 42 1008
XS500-24 14 24 28 21 504
XS1000-36 19 36 40 28 1008
XS500-36 19 36 40 14 504
XS1000-48 29 48 58 21 1008
XS500-48 29 48 58 10.5 504
SAFETY
The XS models when correctly installed in a limited access environment are designed to comply
with the following requirements:
EN60950, UL1950, CSA 22.2 No.234 and IEC61010